T R A N S F O R M E R S
May 2014
LLC Resonance Power Transformers
Pin terminal type
SRX/SRV series
SRX43EM (Through hole)
SRX25EM (Through hole)
SRX30ER-Ⅰ (Through hole)

APPLICATION
AV equipment, digital home appliance
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
Overview of the SRX/SRV Series
SRX 30ER - P □□□□□□ □□□□□
Series name Core shape Input voltage code Output voltage code Internal code
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Compatible with lead-free solders
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
(6/24)
001-01 / 20140515 / trans_switching-power_srx_srv_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
T R A N S F O R M E R S
Overview of the SRX/SRV Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Horizontal type (general) Vertical type (shielded)
Type Mount method
HeightH
(mm)
Frequency
(kHz)min.
Maximum
output power
(W)max.
Number of
outputs
Depth D
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Lead
space F
(mm)
Number of pins(pieces)
Primary
side
Secondary
side
Horizontal type
SRX43EM Through hole 15 100 180 2 55 46 37.5 5 7
SRX25EM Through hole 20 100 100 2 47.6 36.1 32 5 6
SRX30ER-Ⅰ Through hole 27 100 180 2 57 41.5 40 6 6
SRX30ER-Ⅱ Through hole 25 100 180 3 52 45.5 35 8 8
SRX35ER Through hole 25 80 250 3 55 53 35 6 9
SRX48EM Through hole 25 60 300 3 58 51 35 6 8
SRX40ER Through hole 31.5 60 300 3 54 43 35 8 8
Vertical type
SRV3914EE Through hole 15 100 160 2 64 43.5 64 4 8
SRV4214EE Through hole 15 100 200 2 64 43.5 64 4 8
SRV4215ES Through hole 16 100 200 2 64 49 44 6 9
SRV4715ER Through hole 16 100 250 2 64 52 44 6 9
H
W D
H
W D
(7/24)
001-01 / 20140515 / trans_switching-power_srx_srv_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
T R A N S F O R M E R S
Product Lineup
Horizontal type (general) Vertical type (shielded)
10050 150 200 250 400
10
15